





Level crossing removal works Car park closure at Croydon Station

Works

From Tues 28 Mar 2023 until 2025

As part of the Coolstore Road Level Crossing Removal Project, the north-east car park at Croydon Station will close from Tuesday 28 March 2023 until 2025.

Car parks in the north-west and south of Croydon Station will remain open for use.

Accessible car spaces, taxi spaces and the pick up/drop off area will be available in the southern car park.

Further car parks will close in the coming months, with alternative parking available in the multi-level car parks at Devon Street and Mooroolbark Station.

Keep an eye out for information about these upcoming closures. Trains will continue to run as per normal service.

